The communication of notifications made under § 125 (3) and (4) of the German Stock Corporation 

Act (AktG) is limited to electronic media. The Board of Management is entitled – at its own 

discretion – to forward such notifications in hardcopy as well. 

II. Share capital and shares 

§ 4 Share capital 

4.1. The share capital amounts to € 12,157,841.00 (in words: twelve million one hundred fifty-seven 

thousand eight hundred forty-one euros). It is divided into 12,157,841 no-par value shares (shares 

without a nominal amount). The share capital is paid up by way of conversion of STRATEC 

Biomedical AG into a European Company (societas europaea, SE). 

4.2. The shares are registered shares. In the case of capital increases, the same applies to the new shares,